[Accept and Expend Federal Grant for Sheriff's Department program providing a mentoring component to augment the life skills program for violent offenders.]

Resolution authorizing the Sheriff's Department: to accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$110,000 from the U.S. Department of Education for providing a mentoring program to violent offenders.

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Education has made available funding through the Life Skills for Prisoners Program; and,

WHEREAS, Due to the need for increased need to support prisoners in successfully reentering the community upon release, the Sheriff's Department will provide a mentoring component for violent offenders; and,

WHEREAS, An original grant of \$1,259,470 to the Sheriff's Department was approved by the Board of Supervisors as Resolution No. 1035-00 on December 15, 2000;

WHEREAS, The original grant identifies non-federal funds of \$1,022,868; and,

WHEREAS, The original grant includes provision for indirect costs of \$70,842; and,

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Department proposes to maximize use of additional available grant funds on program expenditures by not including indirect costs in the grant budget; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby waives inclusion of indirect costs in the additional grant budget; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a grant award notification has been received from the U. S. Department of Education; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco authorizes the Sheriff's Department to accept and expend an additional \$110,000 in grant funds from the U. S. Department of Education; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco will adhere to all conditions specified in the grant agreement.

Recommended:	1
Unal	Hemersen
Department Head	

Approved: Mayor

Approved: _____ Controller



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

020128	Date Passed:
	partment: to accept and expend a grant in the amount of Education for providing a mentoring program to violent
	,
-	
-	ano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Sandoval, Yee
File No. 020128	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 25, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
 	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	izing the Sheriff's De U.S. Department of Board of Supervis

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved